

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4912/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2006 in SJ No.204/2006 in
SS No.411/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

FARIDA A.JABBAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL KARIM HUSSAIN SAHIB (DEAD) THR. LR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, we are inclined to dispose of this special leave petition with a direction to the petitioner to deposit 50% of the amount with the society which is quantified as Rs.2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lacs only).

It is made clear that if the amount is not deposited the order granting leave to defend the suit will be recalled.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER